## Copyright Transfer Form

Title of the article, paper, or manuscript ("Work"):	

The author(s) hereby transfer to the Society of Automotive Engineers of Japan, Inc. ("JSAE"), all copyright ownership throughout the world, in and to the Work, including the title and abstract of the Work, in all forms and media, effective if and as of the date the Work is accepted for publication in the *International Journal of Automotive Engineering* ("IJAE"). The author(s) reserve all proprietary right other than copyright, such as patent rights.

The accepted Work will be published under Creative Commons Attribution-NonCommercial-ShareAlike 4.0 International (CC BY-NC-SA 4.0), a type of license provided by Creative Commons, which permits the noncommercial distribution, use and reproduction of the article (such as, but not limited to, the use of a copy of the paper for personal use, internal institutional use at the author(s)' institution, or scholarly posting at an open web site operated by the author(s) or their institution), provided any derivative work shall be distributed under the same license, and the journal and authors are credited. The more information about Creative Commons, the licenses provided by Creative Commons and the full detail of CC BY-NC-SA 4.0 are available respectively at the following websites:

https://creativecommons.org/about/ https://creativecommons.org/about/cclicenses/ https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc-sa/4.0/

The author(s) hereby represents and warrants that they are sole author(s) of the Work, and all authors have participated in and agree with the content and conclusion of the Work, that the Work is original, and does not infringe upon any copyright, property, or personal right of any third party, and that no part of it nor any work based on substantially similar data has been submitted to another publication.

Author(s) name(s) and signature Authors: Signature Name Date Signature Name Date Name Signature Date Name Signature Date Name Signature Date

(This form must be signed by all authors in order as appeared in the Work, and returned to the editorial office of JSAE.)